

**AL-72607**  
**INSTRUCTION SHEET**

**Contents:**

**2-Carrier Arms**  
**2-Chains**  
**1-Adjustable Slide Bar**  
**1-Cradle**  
**1-Base Stand**  
**1-Rubber Bumper**  
**2-Extension springs**  
**2-5/16 Stainless Steel Bolts**  
**2-5/16 Lock Washers**  
**2-5/16 Nuts**  
**2-1/4-20 Bolts**  
**2-Lock Washers**  
**2- Nuts**  
**2-S Hooks**

**Installation of AL-72607**

You will need the following tools for assembly and installation of the **72607**: 7/16" socket, 1/2" socket, and extension.(carriage bolts installed from top of cradle and 5/16" installed from front of base stand

1. Do not apply rubber to cradle until configuration is determined.
2. Using 5/16 in. bolt, place in second hole down of base stand using lock washer and nut, leaving loose for adjustment.
3. If using chain, attach carrier arm to lower carrier bolt on either side of toilet by loosening enough to slide carrier arms over carrier bolts. Once these are in place, tighten carrier nuts. Apply extension springs to carrier arm holes.
4. Place cradle on top of adjustable slide bar using both 1/4 20 bolts, leaving lock washers and nuts loose.
5. Slide **72607** under toilet, adjust height making sure to leave 1/4 in. between bowl and cradle.
6. Once adjustment has been determined, tighten all nuts and bolts.
7. Apply rubber by removing backing, set on cradle and press firmly (on certain toilet bowl types, cradle may not be needed, this will be determined by installer).
8. If cradle is not needed, rubber can be cut to fit top of adjustment bar.
9. Once all adjustments have been made securely tighten and slide under toilet. Place s hooks on **72607** and chains to the s hooks.